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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:298
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2012
IWMP IN RAJASTHAN
Jakhar Shri Badri Ram

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise and district-wise details of the Integrated Watershed Management Programme (IWMP) being implemented by the Government including the State of Rajasthan for the last three years and the current year;

(b) the district-wise details including Pali district of Rajasthan and the funds allocated during the year 2011-12 along with the expenditure made under the programme;

(c) whether the allocation have not been made during the current year; and

(d) if not, the time by which it is likely to be made?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SISIR KUMAR ADHIKARI)

(a) The State-wise and district-wise details of Integrated Watershed Management Programme (IWMP) being implemented by Department of Land Resources including the State of Rajasthan for the last three years and the current year are given in Annexure-I.

(b) The IWMP being a demand driven scheme, State-wise or district-wise allocation of funds is not made. However, the district-wise details of IWMP including Pali district of Rajasthan alongwith funds released are given in Annexure-II.

(c) The State-wise allocation of the minimum area to be taken up by States under IWMP during 2012-13 has already been made.

(d) In view of (c) above, question does not arise.
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